ROOF FANS
ENKELROOF EEC
Accessories
AC BAD BTI CMP-H
UT
INT KV
ENKEL
ROOF

Single-phase motor
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 230V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db (A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
ENKREC155 ENKELROOF 155 EEC 3950 0,25 0,06 460 - 5 1
ENKREC190 ENKELROOF 190 EEC 3570 0,6 0,09 760 - 5 1
ENKREC220 ENKELROOF 220 EEC 2600 0,6 0,08 870 - 7 1
ENKREC250 ENKELROOF 250 EEC 2500 1,00 0,15 1.640 - 9 1
ENKREC310 ENKELROOF 310 EEC 2350 1,7 0,36 3.160 - 16 2
Three-phase motor
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
ENKREC355 ENKELROOF 355 EEC 2100 1,63 0,99 4.890 - 17,50 3
ENKREC450 ENKELROOF 450 EEC 1450 1,67 1,01 6.955 - 19 3
ENKREC500 ENKELROOF 500 EEC 1800 4,95 3,00 13.850 - 92 4
ENKREC560 ENKELROOF 560 EEC 1520 4,4 2,77 16.100 - 107 4
ENKREC630 ENKELROOF 630 EEC 1250 4,4 2,70 18.600 - 123 4
Notes:
** Total sound pressure level at the point of maximum flow measured in dB(A) in the suction measured in free field at a distance of
6m from the source
2